

P

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4748/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2003 in RA No. 287/2003 & CM No. 3849/2004 & CWP No. 14530/2002 & CM No. 16071/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDUSTRIES&EXPORT CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with the service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 to 5)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadoni, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of respondents 3 to 5 accepted at the prayer  
and risk of the petitioner.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Vijay Aggarwal )

Court Master